Docket No.: 5396.10

FORM, PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV03	PATENI	S ONLY	
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>▼</b>	Diana and the etterhed price	minal deguments or easy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1) Jay A HAVERSTRAW; 2) Joseph W. CACKA; 3) Robin D. HARRIS; 4) Robert B. MALE; 5) Gary J. THOMAS; and 6) Allen YI		2. Name and address of rece	siving party(ies): s, Inc. dba Teledyne Water Pik
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other		Country: USA	State/Prov.: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80553-0001</u>
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
••	er with a new application g date ptember 2002  Additional numbers	, the execution date of the appli  B. Patent No.(s)  □ Yes ⊠ No	ication is:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Lee R. Osman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 38,260  Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP  370 17th Street, Suite 4700			s or insufficiency should be deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Denver	State/Prov.: CO	04-1415	
Country: USA 2	IP: 80202-5647	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	·
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.</li> </ol>			y attached copy is a true copy
Lee R. Osman		elli Opm	45 0 2
Name of Person Signing To	otal number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	PĂTUNT

- 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jay A. HAVERSTRAW, Joseph W. CACKA, Robin D. HARRIS, Robert B. MALE, Gary J. THOMAS and Allen YI, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a Multi-Functional Shower Head, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application entitled MULTI-FUNCTIONAL SHOWER HEAD, being further identified by Attorney Docket No. 16284,830021,000 in the law firm of Holland & Hart ILF, 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200, Denver, Colorado, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Teledyne Industries, Inc., a California corporation, doing business as Teledyne Water Pik, whose post office address is 1730 East Prospect Road, Fort Collins, Colorado 80553-0001, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Teledyne Industries, Inc., and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assigned execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other applications

REEL: 013462 FRAME: 0037

My commission expires:

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and imire to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our

seals on the date indicated below.	
<u>8   24, 1999</u>	Jay A. HAVERSTRAW Address: 2025 Mathews Street, Apt. A-2 Fort Collins, CO 80525
	of, 1999, before me a notary public in Havershaw who is personally known to me to be the bed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he me instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and
(S E A L)  My commission expires:	Notary Public 1/22-102
<u>8/24</u> ,1999	Joseph W. CACKA Address: 338 Colorado Avenue Berthoud, CO 80513
COUNTY OF LARIMER )  On this 24th day and for said county, appeared Jose	of, 1999, before me a notary public in the company who is personally known to me to be the same to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he time instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and
(SEAL)	Danie Con Byrns )

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013462 FRAME: 0038** 

Asof this day time will be the lat one thousand dollars parday. Five hundred dollar minimum, plus trans and accomedations. From O Harris  Robin D. HARRIS  Address: 3820 Crescent Drive Fort Collins, CO 80525
STATE OF COLORADO  SS.  COUNTY OF LARIMER  On this 28 day of 1999, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Robin D/Harris who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) Divice Wi Some
My commission expires: Notary Public  My commission expires: 1/22/02
Robert B. MALE Address: 2619 Red Mountain Court Fort Collins, CO 80525
STATE OF COLORADO )
COUNTY OF LARIMER )
On this day of, 1999, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Robert M. Male who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(S E A L)  Notary Public
My commission expires:

~	
1	
, 1999	
	Robin D. HARRIS
	Address: 3820 Crescent Drive
1	Fort Collins, CO 80525
STATE OF COLORADO )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF LARIMER )	
	1000 before the a notation public in
On this day of	1999, before me a notary public in  D. Harris who is personally known to me to be the same
and for said county, appeared Robin I	). Harris who is personally known to me to be the same
	na toragoing instititione and accidentation in
signed, sealed and delivered the same	instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	HILLIUI WALLEY AND
purposes therein set form.	
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
·, · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1 1
Λ .	Al ADL
(lugat 24 , 1999	Mutt Male
<del></del>	Robert B. MALE
	Address: 2619 Red Mountain Court
	Fort Collins, CO 80525
•	Port County, CO Cosas
>	
STATE OF COLORADO )	
) ss.	·
COUNTY OF LARIMER )	•
	$\Lambda$ $\nu$
On this 277' day o	1999, before me a notary public in the Male who is personally known to me to be the same
and for said county appeared Rober	M Male who is personally known to me to be the same
and for said county, appeared record	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
person whose name is subscribed to	e instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and
signed, sealed and delivered the sam	6 mightimetif we at tree and sommitted not for the coop man
purposes therein set forth.	
- •	. ^ -
(SEAL)	Dearly Wa King
(0 =)	CAMMILL THIS STOWING
	// Notary Public
Man	V 1/23 100
My commission expires:	1100100

DENVER-0938514.01

, 1999	
	Gary J. THOMAS Address: 825 Boltz Drive Fort Collins, CO 80525
STATE OF COLORADO )	
COUNTY OF LARIMER ) ss.	
same person whose name is subscribe	f, 1999, before me a notary public in . THOMAS who is personally known to me to be the ed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and
(SEAL)	
My commission expires:	Notary Public
September 1, 1999	Allen YI Address: 451 East Boardwalk Drive, Apt. 1008 Fort Collins, CO 80525
STATE OF COLORADO ) ss.	
COUNTY OF LARIMER )	
whose name is subscribed to the force	of <u>sustender</u> , 1999, before me a notary public in Yi who is personally known to me to be the same person egoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, ment as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
(SEAL)	<u>valurie Absown</u>
My commission expires:	Notary Public 9-14-99

DENVER:0938514.01

**RECORDED: 03/05/2003**